
 Captain Scott Invitation XI 2023 Fixtures  

 

V1 

Date Opposition Start 
Time 

Address 

Sun 16th April Headley Cricket Club 13:00 Headley Cricket Club Ground 
Headley 
Epsom 
KT18 6NN 

Sun 23rd April Englefield Green Cricket Club 13:00 The Pavilion 
St Jude's Rd 
Englefield Green 
Egham 
TW20 0YX 

Sun 30th April Caterham Cricket Club 13:00 Brasenose College Sports Ground 
Abingdon Road 
Oxford 
OX1 4PW 

Sun 07th May Frimley Cricket Club 14:00 Partridge Close 
Frimley 
Surrey 
GU16 8PA 

Sun 14th May Warborough & Shillingford 
Cricket Club 

14:00 The Green 
Warborough 
Wallingford 
OX10 7DR 

Sun 21st May Cumnor Cricket Club 13:00 Park Field 
Appleton Road 
Cumnor 
OX2 9QH 

Fri 26th May Aunis Cricket Club T20 16:00 La Rochell, France 
Sun 28th May Aunis Cricket Club (40 Over) 14:00 La Rochell, France 
Sun 04th June Kew Cricket Club 14:00 Kew Green 

Richmond 
Surrey 
TW9 3AH 

Sun 11th June Braywood Cricket Club 14:00 Braywood Cricket Club Ground 
Oakley Green Road 
Maidenhead 
SL4 4QF 

Sun 18th June Sandhurst Cricket Club 14:00 Sandhurst Memorial Park 
Yorktown Rd 
Sandhurst 
GU47 9DP 

Sun 25th June East Meon Cricket Club 14:00 Bepton Road 
East Meon 
Hampshire 
GU32 1QE 

Date Opposition Start 
Time 

Address 

Sun 02nd July Aston Rowant Cricket Club 14:00 Chinnor Road 
Chinnor 
OX39 4ST 

Sun 09th July Authors Cricket Club 14:00 Chinnor Road 
Chinnor 
OX39 4ST 

Sun 16th July TBC 14:00 TBC 
Sun 23rd July Old Dunstonians CUACO 

Cricket Club 
14:00 Old Dunstonian Sports Ground 

St Dunstan's Lane 
Beckenham 
BR3 3SS 

Sun 30th July Break 
Sun 06th August Wendover Cricket Club 14:00 Witchell Ground 

South Street 
Wendover 
Buckinghamshire 
HP22 6EG 

Sun 13th August Minster Lovell Cricket Club 14:00 Wash Meadow 
Old Minster Lovell 
Minster Lovell 
OX29 0RN 

Sun 20th August Windsor Great Park Cricket 
Club 

14:00 Windsor Great Park 
Prince Consort's Drive 
Windsor 
SL4 2HT 

Sun 27th August Break 
Sun 03rd September Blunham Cricket Club 13:00 Blunham Playing Fields 

27 Barford Road 
Blunham 
Bedford 
MK44 3NE 

Sun 10th September Putney Cricket Club 13:00 The Pavilion 
Lower Richmond Road 
London 
SW15 1JF 

Sun 17th September TBC 13:00 TBC 
Fri 10th November End of Season Dinner 18:00 TBC 

 


